FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-01-2000



101340008

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE

0.3. Department of Commerce			
Patent and Trademark Offi	CB		
TRADEMARK			
The state of the s	. "		

	TRADEM	ARK	
Årg	- 7		

	MARKS ONLY
	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	X Other to correct change of name
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Happy Kids Children's Appa	Month Day Year
Hame Happy Klus Officier 3 Appa	Tell, Bett.
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
	11 X X 1
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation New York
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	
Name Happy Kids, Inc.	
Name Happy Kids, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	te 1100
DBA/AKA/TA	te 1100
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	te 1100
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 100 West 33rd Street, Sui	te 1100 NY/USA 10001
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 100 West 33rd Street, Sui Address (line 2)	NY/USA 10001 State/Country Zip Code
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 100 West 33rd Street, Sui Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York	NY/USA 10001 State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 100 West 33rd Street, Sui Address (line 2)	NY/USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Composed of Address (line 1) 100 West 33rd Street, Sui Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	NY/USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Composed of Address (line 1) 100 West 33rd Street, Sui Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	NY/USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Composed of Address (line 1) 100 West 33rd Street, Sui Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	NY/USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Composed of Address (line 1) 100 West 33rd Street, Sui Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	NY/USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (8651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)	***************************************				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)			Face of the second seco		
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number 312	-861-2000		
Name	W. 1.1 - 1 C E111				
	-	/o Tim J. Schmuckal, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	200 E. Randolph Dr.	, Suite 5300			
Address (line 2)	Chicago, IL 60601				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance doo	cument # 12		
Trademark A		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
		or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	lemark Application Numb	er(s) Registr	ration Number(s)		
75777777					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
		dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 22-0440		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Tim .I	Schmuckal	7 m & Schmuckal	April 7, 2000		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRI 12:50 FAX 606 520 0340

F977292000763

CT-07

ERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION HAPPY KIDS, LTD.

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

WE THE UNDERSIGNED, Jack M. Bernen and Mark J. Benun, being respectively the President and Secretary of Happy Kids, Ltd., a New York corporation, hereby certify:

- The name of the corporation is Happy Kids, Ltd. 1.
- The certificate of incorporation of said corporation was filed by the 2. Department of State on May 14, 1979.
- (a) The certificate of incorporation is amended to change the name of said corporation to "Happy Kids Children's Apparel, Ltd."
 - (b) To effect the foregoing, Article First relating to the name of corporation is amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Happy Kids

Children's Apparel, Ltd.

This amendment was authorized by the Written Consent of the Board of Directors of said corporation followed by the Written Consent of the Shareholders of said corporation, in lieu of a special meeting.

BUCEANAN INCERSOLL

01/49/44 PRI 13:80 PAX 608 830- 0360

Bett

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed this pertificate on this 31et day of December, 1997 and we affirm the statements contained therein as true under the penalties of perjury.

Jack M. Benun, President

Mark J. Benun Secretary

DEC-31-1907 B9:41

CT CORP SYSTEM

1 215 563 7773

CT-07979332000783

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

07

HAPPY KIDS, LID.

UNDER SECTION 805 THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

Filert

Andrew Hamilton Buchanan Ingersoll 500 College Road Princeton, NJ 08540

100

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED 1968/ 1987

TAX \$_

new york

3

BILLED

977231000823

F979292000763

CT-07

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HAPPY KIDS, LTD.

under section 805 of the Business corporation law

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, Jack M. Benun and Mark J. Benun, being respectively the President and Secretary of Happy Kids, Ltd., a New York corporation, hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Happy Kids, Ltd.
- The certificate of incorporation of said corporation was filed by the Department of State on May 14, 1979.
- (a) The certificate of incorporation is amended to change the name
 of said corporation to "Happy Kids Children's Appearel, Ltd."
 (b) To effect the foregoing, Article First relating to the name of
 the corporation is amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Happy Kids Children's Apparel, Ltd.

4. This amendment was authorized by the Written Consent of the Board of Directors of said corporation followed by the Written Consent of the Shareholders of said corporation, in lieu of a special meeting.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002068 FRAME: 0594

IN WIINESS WHEREOF, we have signed this gertificate on this 31ac day of December, 1997 and we affirm the statements contained therein as true under the penalties of perjury.

k M. Benun, President

Mark J. Benun Secretary

DEC-31-1987 89:47

CT CORP SYSTEM

1 215 563 7773 P.E

CT-0 \$97923 2000 783

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

07

HAPPY RIDS, LTD.

UNDER SECTION 805 THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

Filer

Andrew Hamilton Buchanan Ingersoll 500 College Road Princeton, NJ 08540

100

STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED DECEM 1907

FILED DECEM 1887

IAX \$ ___ By:

new york

3

BILLED

977231000823

RECORDED: 04/07/2000